PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Wade Motawi	08/19/2009
Mr. James Kim	09/22/2009
Mr. Greg Fellmer	08/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Pierre-Andre Senizergues	
Street Address:	316 Buena Vista Blvd.	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12537795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: patent@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250
Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOLEI-001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kit M. Stetina

Total Attachments: 3

source=Solei001aSignedAssignments#page1.tif source=Solei001aSignedAssignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023293 FRAME: 0037 source=Solei001aSignedAssignments#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023293 FRAME: 0038

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number SOLEI-001A

Whereas, I, Wade Motawi, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FOOTWEAR LACING SYSTEM

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed herewith. Application Number unknown, and

Whereas, Pierre-Andre Senizerques herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 316 Buena Vista Blvd.,

Newport Beach. California 92661 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 19th day of August 2009,
at lake Forest CA
8/19/7001
DATE / Wade Motion
State of California)
County of Orange)
On Annal 19,2000 before me, (insert have and title of the officer), personally appeared Wade Motawai
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission @ 1017481 Metary Public - Commission
Signature (Scal) Orungs County By Comm. Emires Get 13, 2012 - Total of Forms are submitted.

REEL: 023293 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number SOLEI-001A

Whereas, I, <u>James Kim</u>, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>FOOTWEAR LACING SYSTEM</u>

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed <u>herewith</u>, Application Number <u>unknown</u>, and

Whereas, Pierre-Andre Senizerques herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 316 Buena Vista Blvd...

Newport Beach, California 92661 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

at Lake Forcet (A 9/22/09 DATE DATE
DATE / Dames Kim
State of California County of Orange A last all a matters
On Synta De 2, 2m before me, (insert hame and title of the officer), personally appeared
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the personod whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hy his her/their authorized capacity(as), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MEGAN LEE SHEET? Commission # 1817431
Signature (Scal) Notary Public - Cellfornia Orange County My Comm. Engiree Oct 13, 2012
- Total of forms are submitted.

REEL: 023293 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number SOLEI-001A

Whereas, I, <u>Greg Fellmer</u>, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>FOOTWEAR LACING SYSTEM</u>

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed <u>herewith</u>, Application Number <u>unknown</u>, and

クノも

Whereas, Pierre-Andre Senizergues herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 316 Buena Vista Blvd...

Newport Beach, California 92661 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

day of 70000 2007,
at Lake Forest, CA
26/08/2009
DATE Great Foliation
State of California) County of Orange)
May do State Alle Bit
On Asyst 21, 229 before me, (insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared
Gregary Fellmar
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission of 1817431
Signature My 1 State On 13 2012
~ Total of forms are submitted.

PATENT

REEL: 023293 FRAME: 0041